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11. Physical Therapy and Related Services — Other than Therapy Services Provided by Home Health Agencies for

Rehabilitative and Habilitative Services

A.

Outpatient Physical, Occupational and Speech Therapy

Physical therapy, occupational therapy, speech pathology services, or speech/hearing/language therapy
services provided must be ordered by a physician, physician assistant or advanced registered nurse
practitioner, be prior authorized, provided in accordance with an approved plan of treatment, which shall
be developed by the appropriate qualified therapist and physician.

Audiology services are not provided under this component. Physical therapy, occupational therapy,
speech pathology, or speech/hearing/language therapy services provided by a medical rehabilitation
facility are not provided under this component.

Qualification of Providers

Providers performing physical, occupational or speech therapy must meet requirements defined in 42
C.F.R. 484.4. A qualified physical therapist assistant, occupational therapist assistant or speech therapy
assistant must be under the direct supervision of a qualified physical, occupational or speech therapist.

Inpatient Physical, Occupational and Speech Therapy

Services shall be provided to inpatients of acute participating hospitals and skilled nursing facilities or to
residents of intermediate care facilities for individuals with mental retardation or developmental
disabilities under the following conditions:

Physical therapy, occupational therapy, speech pathology services, or speech/hearing/language therapy
services provided must be ordered by a physician, physician assistant or advanced registered nurse
practitioner, be prior authorized, provided in accordance with an approved plan of treatment, which shall
be developed by the appropriate qualified therapist and physician.

Qualification of Providers
Providers performing physical, occupational or speech therapy must meet requirements defined in 42

C.FR. 484.4. A qualified physical therapist assistant, occupational therapist assistant or speech therapy
assistant must be under the direct supervision of a qualified physical, occupational or speech therapist.
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11. Physical Therapy and Related Services — Other than Therapy Services Provided by Home Health Agencies for

Rehabilitative and Habilitative Services

C.

Limitations

There is a limit of twenty (20) visits per calendar year combined for inpatient and outpatient physical
therapy.

There is a limit of twenty (20) visits per calendar year combined for inpatient and outpatient occupational
therapy

There is a limit of twenty (20) visits per calendar year combined for inpatient and outpatient speech
therapy.

Rehabilitative and habilitative services have a combined twenty visit limit per type of therapy. If medical
necessity requires additional visits, the provider must request additional visits via prior authorization
guidelines in effect for recipient.

TN No.: 13-017 Approval Date: 12-20-13 Effective Date: 1/1/2014

Supersedes
TN No.: New



State: Kentucky Attachment 3.1-B

Page 30

11. Physical Therapy and Related Services — Other than Therapy Services Provided by Home Health Agencies for
Rehabilitative and Habilitative Services

A.

Outpatient Physical, Occupational and Speech Therapy

Physical therapy, occupational therapy, speech pathology services, or speech/hearing/language therapy
services provided must be ordered by a physician, physician assistant or advanced registered nurse
practitioner, be prior authorized, provided in accordance with an approved plan of treatment, which shall
be developed by the appropriate qualified therapist and physician.

Audiology services are not provided under this component. Physical therapy, occupational therapy,
speech pathology, or speech/hearing/language therapy services provided by a medical rehabilitation
facility are not provided under this component.

Qualification of Providers

Providers performing physical, occupational or speech therapy must meet requirements defined in 42
C.F.R. 484.4. A qualified physical therapist assistant, occupation therapist assistant or speech therapy
assistant must be under the direct supervision of a qualified physical, occupational or speech therapist.

Inpatient Physical, Occupational and Speech Therapy

Services shall be provided to inpatients of acute participating hospitals and skilled nursing facilities or to
residents of intermediate care facilities for individuals with mental retardation or developmental
disabilities under the following conditions:

Physical therapy, occupational therapy, speech pathology services, or speech/hearing/language therapy
services provided must be ordered by a physician, physician assistant or advanced registered nurse
practitioner, be prior authorized, provided in accordance with an approved plan of treatment, which shall
be developed by the appropriate qualified therapist and physician.

Qualification of Providers
Providers performing physical, occupational or speech therapy must meet requirements defined in 42

C.F.R. 484.4. A qualified physical therapist assistant, occupation therapist assistant or speech therapy
assistant must be under the direct supervision of a qualified physical, occupational or speech therapist.
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11. Physical Therapy and Related Services — Other than Therapy Services Provided by Home Health Agencies for

Rehabilitative and Habilitative Services

C. Limitations

There is a limit of twenty (20) visits per calendar year combined for inpatient and outpatient physical
therapy.
There is a limit of twenty (20) visits per calendar year combined for inpatient and outpatient occupational
therapy
There is a limit of twenty (20) visits per calendar year combined for inpatient and outpatient speech
therapy.
If medical necessity requires additional visits, the provider must request additional visits via prior
authorization guidelines in effect for recipient.
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